June 30, 2009. Final fair value adjustments will be determined as of the closing date and could differ significantly. See �Proposal I�The Proposed
Merger�Accounting Treatment� on page ___. This table should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified in its entirety by, the historical
financial statements, including the notes thereto, of BCB Bancorp and Pamrapo Bancorp included as appendices in this document.

BCB Bancorp and Pamrapo Bancorp anticipate that the merger will provide the combined company with financial benefits that include reduced
operating expenses. The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set
of assumptions, does not reflect the benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn additional revenue and, accordingly, does not
attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have
been had our companies been combined during these periods.

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

As of June 30, 2009 (1)
BCB Bancorp,

Inc.
Historical

Pamrapo
Bancorp, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustment(2)

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 71,271 $ 22,969 $ (3,722) $ 90,518
Securities available for sale 908 713 �  1,621
Securities held to maturity 115,419 113,166 2,533 231,118
Federal home loan bank stock 5,715 3,900 �  9,615
Loans held for sale 3,379 �  �  3,379
Loans, net 405,268 422,463 5,745 833,476
Premises and fixed assets 5,479 2,754 6,268 14,501
Goodwill �  �  �  �
Core deposits and other intangibles �  �  914 914
Other assets 10,181 9,539 (7,546) 12,174

Total assets $ 617,620 $ 575,504 $ 4,192 $ 1,197,316

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity:
Liabilities:
Deposits and mortgage escrow accounts $ 450,575 $ 452,120 $ 1,432 $ 904,127
Borrowed funds 110,000 62,000 1,786 173,786
Subordinated debentures 4,124 �  �  4,124
Other liabilities 2,168 10,987 755 13,910

Total liabilities 566,867 525,107 3,973 1,095,947

Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 332 69 247 648
Additional paid in capital 46,926 19,340 26,639 92,905
Retained earnings 12,313 57,492 (53,171) 16,634
Treasury stock (8,705) (23,540) 23,540 (8,705)
Accumulated other comprehensive income, (loss) net of tax effects (113) (2,964) 2,964 (113)

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 34

Total stockholders� equity 50,753 50,397 219 101,369

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 617,620 $ 575,504 $ 4,192 $ 1,197,316

15

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

BCB
Bancorp Inc.
Historical

Pamrapo
Bancorp Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Combined

Ratios
Equity/assets 8.22% 8.76% 8.47%
Tangible equity/tangible assets 8.22% 8.76% 8.40%

(footnotes to follow)

16

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the six months ended June 30, 2009(1)
BCB

Bancorp, Inc.
Historical

Pamrapo
Bancorp, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income:
Loans $ 13,716 $ 13,204 $ (727)(13) $ 26,193
Securities 3,395 3,086 (372)(13) 6,109

Total interest income 17,111 16,290 (1,099) 32,302

Interest expense:
Deposits 5,376 4,615 (662)(13) 9,329
Borrowed funds 2,478 1,736 (349)(13) 3,865

Total interest expense 7,854 6,351 (1,011)(13) 13,194

Provision for loan losses 650 1,375 �  2,025
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 8,607 8,564 (88) 17,083

Noninterest income:
Net gain on sale of loans and securities 128 �  �  128
Net gain on sale of branch and deposits �  492 �  492
Gain on bargain purchase �  �  11,224(5) 11,224
Service fees and other noninterest income 295 818 �  1,113

Total noninterest income 423 1,310 11,224 12,957

Noninterest expense:
Compensation and benefits 2,629 3,939 �  6,568
Occupancy and equipment 1,587 1,279 209(13) 3,075
Professional expense 185 2,817 �  3,002
Litigation loss reserve �  3,000 �  3,000
Other 1,215 1,920 3,722(6) 6,857
Amortization of core deposit intangible �  �  83(13) 83

Total noninterest expense 5,616 12,955 4,014 22,585

Income (loss) before income tax expense 3,414 (3,081) 7,122 7,455
Income tax expense 1,309 71 2,376 3,756

Net income (loss) $ 2,105 $ (3,152) $ 4,746 $ 3,699

Income per share:
Basic 0.45 (0.64) �  0.39
Diluted 0.45 (0.64) �  0.38
Weighted average common shares:
Basic 4,651 4,936 �  9,587(16)

Diluted 4,677 4,936 �  9,613(16)

(footnotes to follow)

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 37

17

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2008(1)
BCB

Bancorp, Inc.
Historical

Pamrapo
Bancorp, Inc.
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro
Forma

Combined
(Dollars and share data in thousands, except per share data)

Interest income:
Loans $ 27,248 $ 27,746 $ (1,386)(13) $ 53,608
Securities 9,375 7,469 (772)(13) 16,072

Total interest income 36,623 35,215 (2,158) 69,680

Interest expense:
Deposits 11,522 11,512 (1,131)(13) 21,903
Borrowed funds 5,141 3,893 (756)(13) 8,278

Total interest expense 16,663 15,405 (1,887)(13) 30,181

Provision for loan losses 1,300 1,630 �  2,930

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 18,660 18,180 (271) 36,569

Noninterest income:
Net gain on sale of loans and securities 137 �  �  137
Other than temporary impairment on security (2,915) �  �  (2,915)
Gain on bargain purchase �  �  14,668(5) 14,668
Service fees and other noninterest income 724 2,423 �  3,147

Total noninterest income (2,054) 2,423 14,668 15,037

Noninterest expense:
Compensation and benefits 5,492 7,910 �  13,402
Occupancy and equipment 3,078 2,650 418(13) 6,146
Professional expense 492 2,798 �  3,290
Other 2,252 3,061 3,722(6) 9,035
Amortization of core deposit intangible �  �  166(14) 166

Total noninterest expense 11,314 16,419 4,306 32,039

Income before income tax expense 5,292 4,184 10,091 19,567
Income tax expense 1,820 1,724 3,504 7,048

Net income $ 3,472 $ 2,460 $ 6,587 $ 12,519

Income per share:
Basic $ 0.75 $ 0.49 �  $ 1.30
Diluted 0.74 0.49 �  1.29
Weighted average common shares:
Basic 4,629 4,971 �  9,600(16)

Diluted 4,706 4,971 �  9,677(16)

(footnotes on following page)

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 39

18

Edgar Filing: BCB BANCORP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

(1) Assumes that the acquisition of Pamrapo Bancorp was completed at December 31, 2008 utilizing the purchase method of accounting.
Estimated fair value adjustments for loans, premises & equipment, deposits, borrowed funds and the director deferred fee plan were
determined by the management of BCB Bancorp and Pamrapo Bancorp with the assistance of certain valuation consultants. The resulting
premiums and discounts for purposes of the Pro Forma Financial Statements, where appropriate, are being amortized and accreted into